Season Stats & Team Leaders for 9 out of 9 games

Total yds

Passing yards

Passing yards per game
Pass completions/attempts
Pass completion %
Passing TDs

Rushing yards

Rushing yards per game
Rush plays/average
Rushing TDs

3rd Down Conversions
4th Down Conversions
First Downs

Turnovers

Sacks

Passing Stats

# NAME

12 D. Pozsgai
5 I Dewberry
4 J. Linares

8 J. Pollice

Total:

Rushing Stats

LCHS
2,239

881

97.89

62/ 107
57.94 %

8

1,358
150.89

363 /3.74
20

(36.73 %) 36
(27.78 %) 5

#
3

Total:

NAME

T. Cannon
I. Bowers

1. Dewberry
P. Anderson
T. Vance

N. Funk

J. Linares
D. Pozsgai

Rest of team

Receiving Stats

# NAME
Total:

OPP
3,059

1,171

130.11

84/ 168
50.00 %

11

1,888

209.78
322/5.86
27

(40.00 %) 38
(52.17 %) 12

118 152
10 18
11 21
GAMES CMP  ATT CMP %  YDS
9 59 101 58.42 % 828
9 1 1 100.00 % 38
1 2 4 50.00 % 15
3 - 1 0.00 % -
62 107 57.94% 881
GAMES CARRIES YDS
9 201 980
9 44 236
9 38 139
5 8 51
2 10 20
9 1 -1
1 5 -11
9 39 74
17 18
363 1,358
GAMES REC YDS
62 881

PASSING
#12 D. Pozsgai
828 yds, 59 for 101 (58.42 %), 7 TDs, 4 INTs

RUSHING
#3 T. Cannon
980 yds, 201 carries, 16 TDs, 3 Fum

RECEIVING
#3 T. Cannon
285 yds, 15 catches, 4 TDs, 0 Fum

DEFENSE
#9 A. Sparrow

73 total tackles, 1 sacks
YDS/ATT YDS/GAME LNG TD INT SACKED RAT
8.20 92.00 89 7 4 19 91
38.00 4.22 38 1 - - 158
3.75 15.00 9 - - 2 59
0.00 0.00 - - - - 39
8.23 97.89 8 4 21 94
YDS/CARRY YDS/GAME LNG TD FUM
4.88 108.89 31 16 3
5.36 26.22 32 3 -
3.66 15.44 60 - -
6.38 10.20 50 - -
2.00 10.00 10 - 1
-1.00 -0.11 - - -
-2.20 -11.00 - - -
-1.90 -8.22 26 - -
1.06 2.00 8 1 1
3.74 150.89 20 5
YDS/REC YDS/GAME LNG ™ FUM
14.21 97.89 8 1



Total:

Defensive Stats

#

33
91

58

82

17
18
79
77
23
68
20
61
22
63
11

24

25

21

13
69

Total:

Kicking Stats

# NAME GAMES REC YDS
T. Cannon 9 15 285
33 I Bowers 9 21 231
7 N. Funk 9 12 218
5 I Dewberry 9 11 125
20 J. Nguyen 4 1 10
22 A. Bogdanic 9 1 7
8 J. Polliice 3 1 5
62 881
NAME GAMES TACKLE SOLO ASSIST SACK TFL
A. Sparrow 9 73 54 19 1 3
1. Bowers 9 55 46 9 1 10
A. Schmidt 8 32 24 8 2 6
I. Dewberry 9 32 29 3 1 5
T. Morris 6 29 19 10 1 1
T. Cannon 9 29 28 1 - -
B. Tisdale 3 23 17 6 - -
N. Funk 9 18 13 5 - -
P. Anderson 5 18 14 4 2 2
C. Baldwin 6 17 13 4 - 1
M. Yount 2 12 8 4 - -
T. Opel 3 12 8 4 - -
K. Schmidt 6 11 8 3 1 1
D. Gibbens 5 7 4 3 - -
J. Benninger 3 5 3 2 - -
J. Nguyen 4 5 4 1 - -
I. Dueringer 2 3 2 1 - -
A. Bogdanic 9 3 3 - - -
J. Horchem 2 2 1 1 - -
J. Belt 1 2 2 - - -
J. Pollice 3 1 - 1 - -
T. Vance 2 1 - 1 - -
T. Bree 3 1 - 1 - -
M. Maas 1 1 1 - - -
B. Sweitzer 2 1 1 - - -
A. Prater 1 1 1 - - -
J. Guzzardo 1 1 1 - - 1
Rest of team 51 35 16 2 4
446 339 107 11 34
# NAME GAMES FGM/FGA
22 A. Bogdanic 9 -/2

Rest of team

SAFETY INT

YDS/REC YDS/GAME
19.00 31.67
11.00 25.67
18.17 24.22
11.36 13.89
10.00 2.50
7.00 0.78
5.00 1.67
14.21 97.89

INTRETYDS FF FUM REC

-1 23 - -

- - - - 1

- - - - 1

- - - - 2

-5 1o - 1

- - - - 1

- - - - 1

- - - - 1

- - - 10 2

- 6 133 10 10

FG % LNG XPM/XPA

0.00 % 14/ 23
- 2/7

LNG TD
38 4
89 2
52 1
31 -
10 -

7 -
5 1
8
FUM RET YDS
-1
9
-10
XP %
60.87 %
28.57 %

DEF TD

PTS
14



Total: # NAME

Total:

Rest of team

Punting Stats

# NAME

5
22

Total:

1. Dewberry

A. Bogdanic

Rest of team

Kickoff Return Stats

# NAME

5
3
1
25
33
22

Total:

I. Dewberry
T. Cannon
P. Anderson
T. Bree

I. Bowers
A. Bogdanic

Rest of team

Punt Return Stats

# NAME
3 T. Cannon
Rest of team

Total:

GAMES

GAMES

GAMES

© VU w

GAMES

FGMIFGA

0/2

PUNTS
33

40

RETURNS
22

w N Ul u»n

44

RETURNS
4

8

12

098 %

0.00 %

1,177
40
239
1,456

447
65
47
19
14

595

LNG

YDS/PUNT
35.67
40.00
39.83

36.40

YDS/RETURN
20.32

13.00

9.40

9.50

4.67

3.00

0.00

13.52

YDS/RETURN
-3.75

0.13

-1.17

xPf /xBR

2/7
16 / 30

YDS/GAME
130.78

4.44

26.56
161.78

53.33 %
28.57 %

53.33 %

IN 20
10

11

YDS/GAME  TD
49.67 -

7.22 -
9.40 -
6.33 -
1.56 -
0.33 -
0.00 -

66.11 -

YDS/GAME
-1.67

0.11

-1.56

TD

N

16

LNG
52
40
40

LNG
61
17
16
16

LNG



